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Campus alphabetical listing 2003-2008: 

Campus City Year 
A. P. Beutel Elementary School Lake Jackson 2007 
Amelia Earhart Elementary School Dallas 2007 
Anderson Elementary School Plano 2008 
Balmorhea Independent School Balmorhea 2004 
Ben Milam Elementary School Dallas 2008 
Bertram Elementary School Bertram 2007 
Big Springs Elementary School (Richardson ISD) Garland 2008 
Bivins Elementary School Amarillo 2008 
Boerne Middle School South Boerne 2008 
Brenham Middle School Brenham 2005 
Bruceville-Eddy High School Eddy 2005 
C. F. Saigling Elementary School Plano 2005 
C. T. Eddins Elementary School McKinney 2007 
Canyon Creek Elementary School Richardson 2005 
Carnegie Vanguard High School Houston 2008 
Cayuga Elementary School Cayuga 2003 
Centerville Elementary School Garland 2008 
Chandler Elementary School Chandler 2004 
Charles H. Mims Elementary School Mission 2005 
Cinco Ranch High School Katy 2008 
Claude Curtsinger Elementary School Frisco 2006 
Claude Elementary School Claude 2005 
Club Estates Elementary School Corpus Christi 2008 
Crawford Elementary School Crawford 2004 
David Crockett Elementary School Baytown 2003 
Denver City High School Denver City 2007 
Donald Elementary School Flower Mound 2006 
Eanes Elementary School Austin 2005 
Elementary Magnet School at Reagan Odessa 2005 
Emmett J. Scott Elementary School Houston 2007 
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Campus City Year 
Fort Settlement Middle School Sugar Land 2007 
Frances E. Norton Elementary School Allen 2007 
Frostwood Elementary School Houston 2005 
Gatesville Elementary School Gatesville 2004 
George Washington Carver Learning Center Dallas 2003 
George West Primary School George West 2005 
Glen Oaks Elementary School McKinney 2006 
Glen Park Elementary School Fort Worth 2004 
Golden Rule Elementary School Denison 2007 
Green Valley Elementary School North Richland Hills 2005 
Gruver Elementary School Gruver 2004 
Hartsfield Elementary  Houston 2008 
Harvard Elementary School Houston 2008 
Henry W. Longfellow Career Exploration Academy Dallas 2007 
Heritage Elementary School Grapevine 2006 
Hidden Forrest Elementary School San Antonio 2007 
Highland Lakes Elementary School Granite Shoals 2004 
Highland Park Elementary School Austin 2006 
Highland Park High School Dallas 2007 
Highland Park Middle School Dallas 2005 
Hudson PEP Elementary School Longview 2003 
Huebner Elementary School San Antonio 2007 
James A. Montgomery Elementary School Houston 2003 
James Bowie, S.A.I.S.D. San Antonio 2003 
James Charles Sanderson Elementary School Houston 2003 
James L. Wright Elementary School Perryton 2004 
Jim Ned Lawn Elementary School Lawn 2006 
John S. Bradfield Elementary School Dallas 2005 
Johnson Elementary School Bryan 2007 
Kaleidoscope/Caleidoscopio Middle School Houston 2003 
Kashmere Gardens Elementary School Houston 2003 
Katy Elementary School Katy 2006 
Kelley/Dodson Elementary School Denver City 2004 
KIPP Academy Houston 2003 
Lakewood Elementary School Dallas 2008 
Landergin Elementary School Amarillo 2008 
Laurel Mountain Elementary School Austin 2005 
LaVace Stewart Elementary School Kemah 2007 
Liberty Elementary School Eagle Pass 2008 
Liberty-Eylau Middle School Texarkana 2008 
Lockhart Junior High School Lockhart 2007 
Lubbock-Cooper High School Lubbock 2007 
Mary Alice Skaggs Elementary School Plano 2006 
Mathews Elementary School Plano 2005 
Maxine L. Silva Health Magnet High School for Health 
Care Professions 

El Paso 2003 

Meridian Elementary School Meridian 2007 
Michael E. DeBakey High School for Health Professions Houston 2003 
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Campus City Year 
Mohawk Elementary School Richardson 2005 
Morrill Elementary School San Antonio 2003 
Nancy Smith Elementary School Albany 2006 
Noel A. Smith Elementary School Frisco 2006 
Oilton Elementary School Bruni 2006 
Peck Elementary School Houston 2008 
Petrolia Elementary School Petrolia 2006 
Pillow Elementary School Austin 2004 
Pin Oak Middle School (Houston ISD) Bellaire 2008 
Pleasant Valley Elementary School Amarillo 2006 
Point Comfort Elementary School Point Comfort 2006 
Port O'Connor Elementary School Port O'Connor 2004 
Prairie Creek Elementary School Richardson 2003 
Prairie Valley Elementary School Nocona 2004 
Ramona Elementary School El Paso 2007 
Rayburn Elementary School San Antonio 2003 
Roan Forest Elementary School (North East ISD) San Antonio 2008 
Robert Bassetti Elementary School Abilene 2006 
Robert H. Rockenbaugh Elementary School Southlake 2006 
Robert Lee Frost Elementary School Houston 2003 
Robert S. Hyer Elementary School Dallas 2005 
Routh Roach Elementary School Garland 2006 
Rufino Mendoza Elementary School Fort Worth 2003 
Saint Jo Elementary School Saint Jo 2005 
Salem Lutheran School Tomball 2007 
Samuel Beck Elementary School (Northwest ISD) Trophy Club 2008 
San Isidro Schools San Isidro 2005 
School of Business & Management Dallas 2008 
Schulenburg Elementary School Schulenburg 2008 
Shaw SES Elementary School Corpus Christi 2008 
Shepard Elementary School Plano 2008 
Siebert Elementary School Eastland 2006 
Skidmore-Tynan Elementary School Skidmore 2003 
Slaton High School Slaton 2008 
Sleepy Hollow Elementary School Amarillo 2006 
Stephen F. Austin Elementary School Richmond 2006 
Sunrise Elementary School Amarillo 2005 
T. H. Rogers Elementary School Houston 2004 
Taylor Ray Elementary School (Lamar CISD) Rosenberg 2008 
The High School for the Performing and Visual Arts Houston 2005 
The School for the Talented & Gifted Dallas 2003 
The School of Science and Engineering Dallas 2005 
The Science Academy of South Texas Mercedes 2005 
University Park Elementary School Dallas 2006 
Valley Creek Elementary School McKinney 2003 
Vega Elementary School Vega 2006 
W. W. Scarborough Elementary School Houston 2003 
W.H.L. Wells Elementary School Plano 2007 
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Campus City Year 
Walcott  Elementary School Hereford 2004 
Walnut Glen Academy for Excellence Garland 2007 
West Texas Elementary School Stinnett 2004 
William Beverly Elementary School Allen 2006 
Wolford Elementary School McKinney 2006 
Woodland Elementary School Amarillo 2005 
Woodland Heights Elementary School Brownwood 2005 
Wylie High School Abilene 2008 
Yale Elementary School Richardson 2006 
Yorktown Elementary School Yorktown 2006 
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Campus alphabetical listing sorted by year: 

2009 Nominees 

Campus City Year 
Bosqueville Elementary WACO 2009
Bowie Elementary ALAMO 2009
Brandenburg Middle GARLAND 2009
Brownwood High BROWNWOOD 2009
Chapel Hill Elementary MOUNT PLEASANT 2009
DeBakey High School for Health Professions HOUSTON 2009
Devine High  DEVINE 2009
Fletcher Elementary BEAUMONT 2009
Garden Villas Elementary HOUSTON 2009
Garner Middle SAN ANTONIO 2009
George Bannerman Dealey International Academy DALLAS 2009
George Peabody Elementary  DALLAS 2009
Iola Elementary IOLA 2009
Kennedy Elementary HOUSTON 2009
Lantrip Elementary HOUSTON 2009
Mumford Elementary MUMFORD 2009
Natalia Junior High NATALIA 2009
Patton Springs School AFTON 2009
Sands CISD ACKERLY 2009
School of Health Professions DALLAS 2009
Southmost Elementary BROWNSVILLE 2009
St. Mary's Academy BEEVILLE 2009
Tice Elementary HOUSTON 2009
Victor H Hexter Elementary School DALLAS 2009
Wellington Elementary WELLINGTON 2009
Yes Prep-North Central Campus HOUSTON 2009
 

2008 

Campus City Year 
Anderson Elementary School Plano 2008 
Ben Milam Elementary School Dallas 2008 
Big Springs Elementary School (Richardson ISD) Garland 2008 
Bivins Elementary School Amarillo 2008 
Boerne Middle School South Boerne 2008 
Carnegie Vanguard High School Houston 2008 
Centerville Elementary School Garland 2008 
Cinco Ranch High School Katy 2008 
Club Estates Elementary School Corpus Christi 2008 
Hartsfield Elementary  Houston 2008 
Harvard Elementary School Houston 2008 
Lakewood Elementary School Dallas 2008 
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2008 

Campus City Year 
Landergin Elementary School Amarillo 2008 
Liberty Elementary School Eagle Pass 2008 
Liberty-Eylau Middle School Texarkana 2008 
Peck Elementary School Houston 2008 
Pin Oak Middle School (Houston ISD) Bellaire 2008 
Roan Forest Elementary School (North East ISD) San Antonio 2008 
Samuel Beck Elementary School (Northwest ISD) Trophy Club 2008 
School of Business & Management Dallas 2008 
Schulenburg Elementary School Schulenburg 2008 
Shaw SES Elementary School Corpus Christi 2008 
Shepard Elementary School Plano 2008 
Slaton High School Slaton 2008 
Taylor Ray Elementary School (Lamar CISD) Rosenberg 2008 
Wylie High School Abilene 2008 
 

2007 

Campus City Year 
A. P. Beutel Elementary School Lake Jackson 2007 
Amelia Earhart Elementary School Dallas 2007 
Bertram Elementary School Bertram 2007 
C. T. Eddins Elementary School McKinney 2007 
Denver City High School Denver City 2007 
Emmett J. Scott Elementary School Houston 2007 
Fort Settlement Middle School Sugar Land 2007 
Frances E. Norton Elementary School Allen 2007 
Golden Rule Elementary School Denison 2007 
Henry W. Longfellow Career Exploration Academy Dallas 2007 
Hidden Forrest Elementary School San Antonio 2007 
Highland Park High School Dallas 2007 
Huebner Elementary School San Antonio 2007 
Johnson Elementary School Bryan 2007 
LaVace Stewart Elementary School Kemah 2007 
Lockhart Junior High School Lockhart 2007 
Lubbock-Cooper High School Lubbock 2007 
Meridian Elementary School Meridian 2007 
Ramona Elementary School El Paso 2007 
Salem Lutheran School Tomball 2007 
W.H.L. Wells Elementary School Plano 2007 
Walnut Glen Academy for Excellence Garland 2007 
 
 

Texas NCLB-Blue Ribbon Schools 
Page 6 



2006 

Campus City Year 
Claude Curtsinger Elementary School Frisco 2006 
Donald Elementary School Flower Mound 2006 
Glen Oaks Elementary School McKinney 2006 
Heritage Elementary School Grapevine 2006 
Highland Park Elementary School Austin 2006 
Jim Ned Lawn Elementary School Lawn 2006 
Katy Elementary School Katy 2006 
Mary Alice Skaggs Elementary School Plano 2006 
Nancy Smith Elementary School Albany 2006 
Noel A. Smith Elementary School Frisco 2006 
Oilton Elementary School Bruni 2006 
Petrolia Elementary School Petrolia 2006 
Pleasant Valley Elementary School Amarillo 2006 
Point Comfort Elementary School Point Comfort 2006 
Robert Bassetti Elementary School Abilene 2006 
Robert H. Rockenbaugh Elementary School Southlake 2006 
Routh Roach Elementary School Garland 2006 
Siebert Elementary School Eastland 2006 
Sleepy Hollow Elementary School Amarillo 2006 
Stephen F. Austin Elementary School Richmond 2006 
University Park Elementary School Dallas 2006 
Vega Elementary School Vega 2006 
William Beverly Elementary School Allen 2006 
Wolford Elementary School McKinney 2006 
Yale Elementary School Richardson 2006 
Yorktown Elementary School Yorktown 2006 
 

2005 

Campus City Year 
Brenham Middle School Brenham 2005 
Bruceville-Eddy High School Eddy 2005 
C. F. Saigling Elementary School Plano 2005 
Canyon Creek Elementary School Richardson 2005 
Charles H. Mims Elementary School Mission 2005 
Claude Elementary School Claude 2005 
Eanes Elementary School Austin 2005 
Elementary Magnet School at Reagan Odessa 2005 
Frostwood Elementary School Houston 2005 
George West Primary School George West 2005 
Green Valley Elementary School North Richland Hills 2005 
Highland Park Middle School Dallas 2005 
The High School for the Performing and Visual Arts Houston 2005 
John S. Bradfield Elementary School Dallas 2005 

Texas NCLB-Blue Ribbon Schools 
Page 7 



2005 

Campus City Year 
Laurel Mountain Elementary School Austin 2005 
Mathews Elementary School Plano 2005 
Mohawk Elementary School Richardson 2005 
Robert S. Hyer Elementary School Dallas 2005 
Saint Jo Elementary School Saint Jo 2005 
San Isidro Schools San Isidro 2005 
The School of Science and Engineering Dallas 2005 
The Science Academy of South Texas Mercedes 2005 
Sunrise Elementary School Amarillo 2005 
Woodland Elementary School Amarillo 2005 
Woodland Heights Elementary School Brownwood 2005 
 

2004 

Campus City Year 
Balmorhea Independent School Balmorhea 2004 
Chandler Elementary School Chandler 2004 
Crawford Elementary School Crawford 2004 
Gatesville Elementary School Gatesville 2004 
Glen Park Elementary School Fort Worth 2004 
Gruver Elementary School Gruver 2004 
Highland Lakes Elementary School Granite Shoals 2004 
James L. Wright Elementary School Perryton 2004 
Kelley/Dodson Elementary School Denver City 2004 
Pillow Elementary School Austin 2004 
Port O'Connor Elementary School Port O'Connor 2004 
Prairie Valley Elementary School Nocona 2004 
T. H. Rogers Elementary School Houston 2004 
Walcott  Elementary School Hereford 2004 
West Texas Elementary School Stinnett 2004 
 

2003 

Campus City Year 
Cayuga Elementary School Cayuga 2003 
David Crockett Elementary School Baytown 2003 
George Washington Carver Learning Center Dallas 2003 
Hudson PEP Elementary School Longview 2003 
James A. Montgomery Elementary School Houston 2003 
James Bowie, S.A.I.S.D. San Antonio 2003 
James Charles Sanderson Elementary School Houston 2003 
Kaleidoscope/Caleidoscopio Middle School Houston 2003 
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2003 

Campus City Year 
Kashmere Gardens Elementary School Houston 2003 
KIPP Academy Houston 2003 
Maxine L. Silva Health Magnet High School for Health 
Care Professions 

El Paso 2003 

Michael E. DeBakey High School for Health Professions Houston 2003 
Morrill Elementary School San Antonio 2003 
Prairie Creek Elementary School Richardson 2003 
Rayburn Elementary School San Antonio 2003 
Robert Lee Frost Elementary School Houston 2003 
Rufino Mendoza Elementary School Fort Worth 2003 
The School for the Talented & Gifted Dallas 2003 
Skidmore-Tynan Elementary School Skidmore 2003 
Valley Creek Elementary School McKinney 2003 
W. W. Scarborough Elementary School Houston 2003 
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In order by city of campus location 

(Note: this not necessarily the school district, but the city in the postal address.) 

Campus City Year 
Robert Bassetti Elementary School Abilene 2006 
Wylie High School Abilene 2008 
Nancy Smith Elementary School Albany 2006 
Frances E. Norton Elementary School Allen 2007 
William Beverly Elementary School Allen 2006 
Bivins Elementary School Amarillo 2008 
Landergin Elementary School Amarillo 2008 
Pleasant Valley Elementary School Amarillo 2006 
Sleepy Hollow Elementary School Amarillo 2006 
Sunrise Elementary School Amarillo 2005 
Woodland Elementary School Amarillo 2005 
Eanes Elementary School Austin 2005 
Highland Park Elementary School Austin 2006 
Laurel Mountain Elementary School Austin 2005 
Pillow Elementary School Austin 2004 
Balmorhea Independent School Balmorhea 2004 
David Crockett Elementary School Baytown 2003 
Pin Oak Middle School (Houston ISD) Bellaire 2008 
Bertram Elementary School Bertram 2007 
Boerne Middle School South Boerne 2008 
Brenham Middle School Brenham 2005 
Woodland Heights Elementary School Brownwood 2005 
Oilton Elementary School Bruni 2006 
Johnson Elementary School Bryan 2007 
Cayuga Elementary School Cayuga 2003 
Chandler Elementary School Chandler 2004 
Claude Elementary School Claude 2005 
Club Estates Elementary School Corpus Christi 2008 
Shaw SES Elementary School Corpus Christi 2008 
Crawford Elementary School Crawford 2004 
Amelia Earhart Elementary School Dallas 2007 
Ben Milam Elementary School Dallas 2008 
George Washington Carver Learning Center Dallas 2003 
Henry W. Longfellow Career Exploration Academy Dallas 2007 
Highland Park High School Dallas 2007 
Highland Park Middle School Dallas 2005 
John S. Bradfield Elementary School Dallas 2005 
Lakewood Elementary School Dallas 2008 
Robert S. Hyer Elementary School Dallas 2005 
School of Business & Management Dallas 2008 
The School for the Talented & Gifted Dallas 2003 
The School of Science and Engineering Dallas 2005 
University Park Elementary School Dallas 2006 
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Campus City Year 
Golden Rule Elementary School Denison 2007 
Denver City High School Denver City 2007 
Kelley/Dodson Elementary School Denver City 2004 
Liberty Elementary School Eagle Pass 2008 
Siebert Elementary School Eastland 2006 
Bruceville-Eddy High School Eddy 2005 
Maxine L. Silva Health Magnet High School for Health 
Care Professions 

El Paso 2003 

Ramona Elementary School El Paso 2007 
Donald Elementary School Flower Mound 2006 
Glen Park Elementary School Fort Worth 2004 
Rufino Mendoza Elementary School Fort Worth 2003 
Claude Curtsinger Elementary School Frisco 2006 
Noel A. Smith Elementary School Frisco 2006 
Big Springs Elementary School (Richardson ISD) Garland 2008 
Centerville Elementary School Garland 2008 
Routh Roach Elementary School Garland 2006 
Walnut Glen Academy for Excellence Garland 2007 
Gatesville Elementary School Gatesville 2004 
George West Primary School George West 2005 
Highland Lakes Elementary School Granite Shoals 2004 
Heritage Elementary School Grapevine 2006 
Gruver Elementary School Gruver 2004 
Walcott  Elementary School Hereford 2004 
Carnegie Vanguard High School Houston 2008 
Emmett J. Scott Elementary School Houston 2007 
Frostwood Elementary School Houston 2005 
Hartsfield Elementary  Houston 2008 
Harvard Elementary School Houston 2008 
James A. Montgomery Elementary School Houston 2003 
James Charles Sanderson Elementary School Houston 2003 
Kaleidoscope/Caleidoscopio Middle School Houston 2003 
Kashmere Gardens Elementary School Houston 2003 
KIPP Academy Houston 2003 
Michael E. DeBakey High School for Health Professions Houston 2003 
Peck Elementary School Houston 2008 
Robert Lee Frost Elementary School Houston 2003 
T. H. Rogers Elementary School Houston 2004 
The High School for the Performing and Visual Arts Houston 2005 
W. W. Scarborough Elementary School Houston 2003 
Cinco Ranch High School Katy 2008 
Katy Elementary School Katy 2006 
LaVace Stewart Elementary School Kemah 2007 
A. P. Beutel Elementary School Lake Jackson 2007 
Jim Ned Lawn Elementary School Lawn 2006 
Lockhart Junior High School Lockhart 2007 
Hudson PEP Elementary School Longview 2003 
Lubbock-Cooper High School Lubbock 2007 
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Campus City Year 
C. T. Eddins Elementary School McKinney 2007 
Glen Oaks Elementary School McKinney 2006 
Valley Creek Elementary School McKinney 2003 
Wolford Elementary School McKinney 2006 
The Science Academy of South Texas Mercedes 2005 
Meridian Elementary School Meridian 2007 
Charles H. Mims Elementary School Mission 2005 
Prairie Valley Elementary School Nocona 2004 
Green Valley Elementary School North Richland Hills 2005 
Elementary Magnet School at Reagan Odessa 2005 
James L. Wright Elementary School Perryton 2004 
Petrolia Elementary School Petrolia 2006 
Anderson Elementary School Plano 2008 
C. F. Saigling Elementary School Plano 2005 
Mary Alice Skaggs Elementary School Plano 2006 
Mathews Elementary School Plano 2005 
Shepard Elementary School Plano 2008 
W.H.L. Wells Elementary School Plano 2007 
Point Comfort Elementary School Point Comfort 2006 
Port O'Connor Elementary School Port O'Connor 2004 
Canyon Creek Elementary School Richardson 2005 
Mohawk Elementary School Richardson 2005 
Prairie Creek Elementary School Richardson 2003 
Yale Elementary School Richardson 2006 
Stephen F. Austin Elementary School Richmond 2006 
Taylor Ray Elementary School (Lamar CISD) Rosenberg 2008 
Saint Jo Elementary School Saint Jo 2005 
Hidden Forrest Elementary School San Antonio 2007 
Huebner Elementary School San Antonio 2007 
James Bowie, S.A.I.S.D. San Antonio 2003 
Morrill Elementary School San Antonio 2003 
Rayburn Elementary School San Antonio 2003 
Roan Forest Elementary School (North East ISD) San Antonio 2008 
San Isidro Schools San Isidro 2005 
Schulenburg Elementary School Schulenburg 2008 
Skidmore-Tynan Elementary School Skidmore 2003 
Slaton High School Slaton 2008 
Robert H. Rockenbaugh Elementary School Southlake 2006 
West Texas Elementary School Stinnett 2004 
Fort Settlement Middle School Sugar Land 2007 
Liberty-Eylau Middle School Texarkana 2008 
Salem Lutheran School Tomball 2007 
Samuel Beck Elementary School (Northwest ISD) Trophy Club 2008 
Vega Elementary School Vega 2006 
Yorktown Elementary School Yorktown 2006 
 

Texas NCLB-Blue Ribbon Schools 
Page 12 



Texas Blue Ribbon Schools 1982-2002 

In 2003, the Blue Ribbon School Award became the NCLB-Blue Ribbon School Award and the 
process for selection and recognition changed. The following are Texas schools that were 
recognized as Blue Ribbon Schools 1982-2002.  

Campus City Year Recognized 
A.H. Meadows Elementary School Plano 96-97 
Allen High School Allen 2001-02 
Alton O. Bowen Elementary School Bryan 00-01 
Anderson Elementary School Spring 89-90 
Anna Middle School Anna 92-93 
Annie Webb Blanton Elementary School Austin 00-01 
Arch H. McCulloch Middle School Dallas 90-91 
Armstrong Middle School Plano 92-93 
Arnold Jr. High School Cypress 97-98 
Arnold Junior High School Houston 90-91 
Ascarate Elementary School El Paso 98-99 
Austin Academy for Excellence Garland 92-93 
Bandera High School Bandera 01-02 
Barton Creek Elementary School Austin 00-01 
Baty Elementary School Austin 00-01 
Bear Creek Elementary School Euless 98-99 
Bear Creek Elementary School Houston 87-88 
Bel Air High School El Paso 99-00 
Bellaire Senior High School Bellaire 83-84 
Ben Milam Elementary School McAllen 89-90 
Big Springs Elementary School Garland 87-88 
Birdville Elementary School Haltom City 00-01 
Blanco Middle School Blanco 01-02 
Bleyl Junior High School Houston 83-84, 90-91 
Booker T. Washington Elementary School Port Arthur 87-88 
Booker T. Washington High School for Performing 
and Visual Arts 

Dallas 94-96 

Booker T. Washington Junior High School Conroe 92-93 
Bradley Middle School San Antonio 86-87 
Branford Elementary School Colleyville 98-99 
Brazoria Intermediate School Brazoria 98-99 
Brentfield Elementary School Dallas 93-94 
Bunker Hill Elementary School Houston 91-92 
Canyon Vista Middle School Austin 90-91, 99-00 
Carlos Watkins Middle School Houston 01-02 
Carroll Elementary School Southlake 93-94 
Carroll High School Southlake 94-96 
Carroll Intermediate School Southlake 00-01 
Carroll Middle School Southlake 94-96 
Castle Hills Elementary School San Antonio 87-88, 00-01 
C.D. Fulkes Middle School Round Rock 01-02 
Cedar Valley Elementary School Killeen 98-99 
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Campus City Year Recognized 
Charles M. Blalack Junior High School Carrollton 92-93 
Charlie Richard Lyles Middle School Garland 92-93 
Chisholm Trail Middle School Round Rock 92-93 
Christa McAuliffe Elementary School Lewisville  91-92 
Christie Elementary School Plano 98-99 
Clark High School Plano 92-93 
Clear Lake High School Houston 86-87 
Clear Lake Intermediate School Houston 86-87 
Coke R. Stevenson Middle School San Antonio 90-91 
Colleyville Elementary School Colleyville 98-99 
Collier Elementary School San Antonio 00-01 
Coppell High School Coppell 01-02 
Coppell Middle School East Coppell 99-00 
Coppell Middle School West Coppell 94-96 
Crockett Elementary-Intermediate School El Paso 85-86 
Crockett Middle School Amarillo 94-96 
Cullins-Lake Pointe Elementary School Rowlett 98-99 
Cunningham Elementary School Wichita Falls 00-01 
Cypress Falls High School Houston 99-00 
Daniel F. Ortega Elementary School Austin 93-94 
Dartmouth Elementary School Richardson 89-90 
David Elementary School The Woodlands 00-01 
Davis Elementary School Plano 93-94 
Decatur High school Decatur 01-02 
Desert View Middle School El Paso 83-84 
Dooley Elementary School Plano 89-90 
Dripping Springs Middle School Dripping Springs 01-02 
Douglas MacArthur High School San Antonio 88-89 
Dr. Joey Pirrung School Mesquite 96-97 
Dr. Ralph H. Poteet High School Mesquite 99-00 
Dumas Junior High School Dumas 99-00 
Dwight D. Eisenhower Middle School San Antonio 88-89 
E.B. Reyna Elementary School La Joya 93-94 
E.L. Kent Elementary School Carrollton 93-94 
Eanes Elementary School Austin 96-97 
East Side Elementary School Palacios 89-90 
Edgemere Elementary School El Paso 00-01 
Edna Mae Fielder Elementary School Katy 98-99 
Edward S. Marcus High School Flower Mound 94-96 
Eisenhower High School Houston 88-89 
Fair Oaks Ranch Elementary School Fair Oaks Ranch 00-01 
Fern Bluff Elementary School Round Rock 00-01 
Fiest Elementary School Houston 93-94 
Finley Elementary School Laredo 98-99 
First Colony Middle School Sugar Land 99-00 
Florence Elementary School Keller 93-94 
Flower Mound Elementary School Flower Mound 93-94 
Forest Meadow Junior High School Dallas 94-96 
Forest Park Middle School Longview 94-96 
Forest Trail Elementary School Austin 89-90 
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Campus City Year Recognized 
Forman Elementary School Plano 93-94 
Fort Sam Houston Elementary School San Antonio 93-94 
Fort Worth Country Day Upper School Fort Worth 97-98 
Francone Elementary School Houston 91-92 
Fredericksburg High School Fredericksburg 99-00 
Freeport Intermediate School Freeport 01-02 
Frostwood Elementary School Houston 89-90 
George Bannerman Dealey Montessori Academy Dallas 01-02 
George Marshall Middle School Beaumont 99-00 
Georgetown High School Georgetown 94-96 
Glen Cove Elementary School El Paso 00-01 
Glenhope Elementary School Colleyville 00-01 
Glenoaks Elementary School San Antonio 98-99 
Goodnight Junior High School San Marcos 99-00 
Grace School Houston 96-97 
Grapevine High School Grapevine 99-00 
Grapevine Middle School Grapevine 94-96 
Greenhill School Dallas 84-85 
Gregorio Esparza ACCELERATED Elementary 
School 

San Antonio 00-01 

Gregory-Portland High School Portland 99-00 
Groesbeck Middle School Groesbeck 94-96 
H.B. Carlisle Elementary School Plano 87-88 
Hacienda Heights Communications Magnet School El Paso 00-01 
Haggard Middle School Plano 99-00 
Hamilton Park Pacesetter School Dallas 85-86 
Harlandale High School San Antonio 99-00 
Harwood Junior High School Bedford 86-87 
Hazel S. Pattison Elementary School Katy 93-94 
Hedgcoxe Elementary School Plano 93-94 
Henry T. Brauchle Elementary School San Antonio 98-99 
Heritage Elementary School Grapevine 98-99 
Heritage Elementary School Highland Village 00-01 
Heritage Middle School Colleyville 97-98 
Hidden Forest Elementary School San Antonio 00-01 
Highland Park Elementary School Austin 91-92 
Highland Park High School Dallas 84-85 
Highland Village Elementary School Lewisville 93-94 
Hill Country Middle School Austin 90-91 
Hill Elementary School Austin 93-94 
Hillcrest Elementary School Del Valle 98-99 
Hillside Elementary School El Paso 00-01 
Holub Middle School Houston 99-00 
Huffman Elementary School Plano  91-92 
Hughes Springs Elementary School Hughes Springs 00-01 
Hunters Creek Elementary School Houston 93-94 
J.J. Pearce High School Richardson 88-89 
Jack D. Johnson Elementary School Southlake 93-94 
James Andrew Jackson Intermediate School Pasadena 99-00 
James B. Bonham Middle School Amarillo 99-00 
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Campus City Year Recognized 
James Bowie Elementary School Dallas 00-01 
James Bowie High School Austin 92-93 
James E. Taylor High School Katy 94-96 
James Madison High School San Antonio 99-00 
Jersey Village High School Houston 99-00 
John Foster Dulles High School Sugar Land 84-85 
John Marshall High School San Antonio 92-93 
John P. Odom Academy Beaumont 99-00 
John R. Good Elementary School Irving 00-01 
John S. Armstrong Elementary School Dallas 85-86 
John S. Bradfield Elementary School Dallas 89-90 
Johnson Elementary School Bryan 98-99 
Jollyville Elementary School Austin 98-99 
Jose De Escandon Elementary School La Joya 00-01 
Juan N. Seguin Elementary School McAllen 85-86 
Judson High School Converse 99-00 
Katy High School Katy 97-98 
Keller High School Keller 99-00 
Kingsborough Middle School San Antonio 01-02 
Kingwood High School Kingwood 84-85 
Kirby Jr. High Math-Science-Technology Magnet Wichita Falls 01-02 
Klein Forest High School Houston 01-02 
Klein Oak High School Spring 94-96 
L.L. Campbell Elementary School Austin 96-97 
L.P. Montgomery Elementary School Farmers Branch 91-92 
L.V. Berkner High School Richardson 88-89 
Labay Junior High School Houston 88-89, 92-93, 97-

98 
Lackland Elementary School San Antonio 98-99 
Lackland Junior-Senior High School San Antonio 94-96 
Lake Highlands High School Dallas 01-02 
Lamar Middle School Austin 01-02 
Lamar Middle School Irving 99-00 
Langham Creek High School Houston 90-91 
Las Colinas Elementary School Irving 93-94 
Laurel Mountain Elementary School Austin 91-92 
Lawrence D. Bell High School Hurst 94-96 
Lawrence E. Elkins High School Missouri City 01-02 
Leona Doss Elementary School Austin 98-99 
Lina Milliken Middle School Lewisville 92-93 
Live Oak Elementary School Austin 91-92 
Locke Hill Elementary School San Antonio 98-99 
Lorenzo de Zavala Elementary School Austin 96-97 
Los Encinos Special Emphasis School Corpus Christi 87-88 
Louis W. Fox Academic and Technical School San Antonio 99-00 
Lowery Elementary School Houston 91-92 
Lozano Special Emphasis School Corpus Christi 85-86 
Lubbock High School Lubbock 94-96 
MacArthur High School Irving 01-02 
Martin Junior High School Austin 99-00 
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Campus City Year Recognized 
Mary Hull Elementary School San Antonio 96-97 
Mathews Elementary School Plano 00-01 
Maureen Connolly Brinker Elementary School Plano 96-97 
Maurice L. Wolfe Elementary School Houston 98-99 
Mayde Creek Elementary School Houston 89-90, 2000-01 
Mayde Creek High School Houston 94-96 
Mayde Creek Junior High School Houston 99-00 
McCoy Elementary School Carrollton 98-99 
McNeil High School Austin 99-00 
Mayde Creek Elementary School Houston 00-01 
Meadows Elementary School Fort Hood 00-01 
Memorial Drive Elementary School Houston 96-97 
Memorial High School Houston 88-89 
Memorial Junior High School Houston 88-89 
Memorial Parkway Elementary School Katy 98-99 
Memorial Parkway Junior High School Katy 99-00 
Meridith Magnet School Temple 87-88 
Merriman Park Elementary School Dallas 89-90 
Michael E. DeBakey High School for Health 
Professions  

Houston 97-98 

Michael Kennedy Elementary School Houston 96-97 
Mirabeau B. Lamar Elementary School Corpus Christi 91-92 
Montwood High School El Paso 97-98 
Moss Haven Elementary School Dallas 93-94 
Napper Elementary School Pharr 98-99 
Newman Smith High School Carrollton 97-98 
Noel Grisham Middle School Austin 94-96 
North Loop Elementary School El Paso 87-88 
North Oaks Elementary School Austin 93-94 
Northbrook Middle School Houston 94-96 
Northbrook Senior High School Houston 88-89 
North Ridge Elementary School North Richland Hill 98-99 
Northside Health Careers High School San Antonio 90-91 
Northwest High School Justin 01-02 
Nottingham Elementary School Houston 91-92 
O.C. Taylor Elementary School Colleyville 96-97 
Olle Middle School Houston 90-91 
Olmos Elementary School San Antonio 00-01 
Owens Elementary School Houston 98-99 
Parkhill Junior High School Dallas 92-93 
Pine Tree High School Longview 88-89, 92-93 
Pine Tree Junior High School Longview 90-91 
Pine Tree Middle School Longview 96-97 
Pine Tree Middle 6/7 School Longview 92-93 
Pines Montessori School Kingwood 85-86 
Plano East Senior High School Plano 92-93, 97-98 
Plano Senior High School Plano 84-85, 94-96 
Pond Springs Elementary School Austin 96-97 
Pope Elementary School Arlington 85-86 
Prestonwood Elementary School Dallas 96-97 
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R.L. Turner High School Carrollton 90-91 
R.W. Carpenter Middle School Plano 92-93 
Ranchland Hills Middle School El Paso 01-02 
Randolph Elementary School Universal City 00-01 
Randolph Middle School Universal City 01-02 
Raul Longoria Elementary School Pharr 87-88 
Reeces Creek Elementary School Killeen 98-99 
Renner Middle School Plano 94-96 
Richardson High School Richardson 83-84 
Richardson Junior High School Richardson 90-91 
Robert E. Lee Elementary School Austin 91-92 
Robert G. Cole Junior/Senior High School San Antonio 86-87, 90-91 
Robert S. Hyer Elementary School Dallas 91-92 
Rockdale High School Rockdale 84-85 
Rodger and Ellen Beck Junior High School Katy 01-02 
Rose Shaw Special Emphasis School Corpus Christi 85-86 
Rummel Creek Elementary School Houston 85-86 
Saigling Elementary School Plano 91-92 
Sageland Elementary MicroSociety School El Paso 98-99 
Scarborough Senior High School Houston 86-87 
Schimelpfenig Middle School Plano 88-89 
Schuster Elementary School El Paso 87-88 
Sharon Christa McAuliffe Junior High School San Antonio 99-00 
Shepard Elementary School Plano 91-92 
Shirley J. Howsman Elementary School San Antonio 00-01 
Sidney Lanier High School Austin 97-98 
Sidney Lanier Vanguard Expressive Arts School Dallas 87-88 
Smith Elementary School Austin 96-97 
Socorro High School El Paso 94-96 
Spring Branch Middle School Houston 97-98 
Spring Forest Middle School Houston 94-96 
Spring High School Spring 92-93 
Spring Oaks Middle School Houston 94-96 
Spring Shadows Elementary School Houston 96-97 
Spring Woods High School Houston 97-98 
Stephen F. Austin High School Austin 82-83 
Stonewall Jackson Elementary School Dallas 98-99 
Strack Intermediate School Klein 90-91 
Stratford High School Houston 83-84 
Strickland Middle School Denton 94-96 
T.A. Brown Elementary School Austin 96-97 
T.F. Birmingham Elementary School Wylie 91-92 
T.H. Johnson Elementary School Taylor 85-86 
T.H. Rogers School Houston 91-92 
Tanglewood Elementary School Fort Worth 91-92 
Terrell W. Ogg Elementary School Clute 96-97 
Theodore Roosevelt High School San Antonio 99-00 
Thomas J. Stovall Junior High School Houston 90-91 
Thorton Middle School Katy 99-00 
Timberline Elementary School Grapevine 00-01 
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Travis Elementary School Greenville 87-88 
Travis Middle School McAllen 94-96 
Travis Middle School Port Lavaca 83-84 
University Park Elementary School Dallas 87-88 
V.W. Miller Intermediate School Houston 88-89 
V.W. Miller Intermediate School Pasadena 01-02 
Valley Creek Elementary School McKinney 96-97 
Valley View Elementary School Austin 96-97 
Vivian Field Junior High School Farmers Branch 92-93 
W. H. Wilson Elementary School Coppell 98-99 
W.H.L. Wells Elementary School Plano 91-92 
Wake Village School Wake Village 85-86 
Walnut Creek Elementary School Austin 96-97 
Walnut Glen Academy for Excellence Garland 96-97 
Walnut Hill Elementary School Dallas 98-99 
Walter Matthys Elementary School South Houston 98-99 
West Ridge Middle School Austin 92-93 
Westlake High School Austin 88-89 
Westwood High School Austin 94-96 
Wilchester Elementary School Houston 89-90 
Will Davis Elementary School Austin 98-99 
William D. Slider Middle School El Paso 97-98 
William H. Atwell Fundamental Academy Dallas 86-87 
William Howard Taft High School San Antonio 97-98 
Wilson Middle School Plano 88-89 
Winston Churchill High School San Antonio 82-83, 99-00 
Woodlands High School The Woodlands 97-98 
Woodway Elementary School Waco 85-86 
Zelma Hutsell Elementary School Katy 00-01 
Zilker Elementary School Austin 98-99 
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